FORM PTO-1595 ·	 03-2	6 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
(Rev. 8-93)		
OHD N - 0054 0044 (ave. 4/04)		100797
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		missioner of Patent and Trademarks:
		ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2011-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
ROBERT E. STEERE, III	3:24:03	missioner of Patent and Trademarks: ed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ACCRETECH USA, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 48 Spruce Street City: Oakland State: N.J. Zip: 07
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying part	tv(ies) attached:	Street Address: 48 Spruce Street
☐ Yes ☒ No	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7: 07
		City: Oakland State: N.J. Zip: 07
O Notice of		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	r	
•	ge of Name	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 10, 2003		
4. Application number(s):		
	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/371,716		B. Falent No.(5)
		bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.	iou.	
- A Idea - October District	osia Ciifilaa Caashi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, E</u> <u>Stewart & Olstei</u>	n Gimilan, Cecchi,	Eliciosed
		 Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Re	<u>oad</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-0678
City: Roseland State: New Jer	rsey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
онуна иобиноп.		
Francis C. Hand Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 3-97223
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document. 4
Mail d∂γ	cuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
d		Frademarks, Box Assignments i, D.C. 20231
003 ECOOPER 00000131 10371716	vvasnington	i, D.O. 2020 i
021 40.00 OP	1	

PATENT REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0831

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT E. STEERE, III, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Boonton, New Jersey, have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POLISHING THE EDGE OF A BONDED WAFER for which a United States Patent Application was filed on February 21, 2003.

WHEREAS, ACCRETECH USA, INC., a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office at Oakland, New Jersey is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, I, the said ROBERT E. STEERE, III have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ACCRETECH USA, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries on said invention and to claim for such foreign applications the priority date of the United States application under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ACCRETECH USA, INC., its successors and assigns, the same as

PATENT REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0832 it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the said ACCRETECH USA, INC. in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said ACCRETECH USA, INC., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said ACCRETECH USA, INC., its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the said ACCRETECH USA, INC., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said ACCRETECH USA, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or to my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said ACCRETECH USA, INC., it being understood that ACCRETECH USA, INC. will compensate me for my expenses reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.

REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0833

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

/// day of MARCH, 2003.

STATE OF A W Jessy
) ss.

COUNTY OF Brown

On this IV day of Mach 2003 before me personally appeared, ROBERT E. STEERE, III to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

171238

PATENT REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0834